Contents lists available at ScienceDirect

## Journal of King Saud University – Science

journal homepage: www.sciencedirect.com

Corrigendum

HOSTED BY

Corrigendum to "Molecular evolution of the pathogen recognition peptidoglycan proteins regulates the immune response against infectious diseases in *Drosophila melanogaster*" [J. King Saud Univ.-Sci. 35(5) (2023) 102710]



Muhammad Ehsan Khalid<sup>a</sup>, Afifa Zafar<sup>b</sup>, Zubia Zafar<sup>c</sup>, Hafiz Ishfaq Ahmad<sup>d,\*</sup>, Akhtar Rasool Asif<sup>e,f</sup>, Muhammad Essa<sup>g</sup>, Abdur Rahman<sup>e</sup>, Sayyed Aun Muhammad<sup>k</sup>, Maryam Raana<sup>g</sup>, Fahad Saleem<sup>h</sup>, Daoud Ali<sup>i</sup>, Mohammed H.A. Almarzoug<sup>i</sup>, Gokhlesh Kumar<sup>j</sup>

<sup>a</sup> Rural Health Center Shah Sadar Deen, Pakistan

<sup>b</sup> Islam Medical College, Sialkot, Pakistan

<sup>c</sup> Women Medical Officer Basic Health Unit, Adho Rai Gujranwala, Pakistan

<sup>d</sup> Department of Animal Breeding and Genetics, Faculty of Veterinary and Animal Sciences, The Islamia University of Bahawalpur, Pakistan

- <sup>e</sup> Department of Animal Sciences, University of Veterinary and Animal Sciences, Lahore, Sub-Campus, Jhang, Pakistan
- <sup>f</sup>College of Animal Science and Technology, Huazhong Agricultural University, Wuhan, China
- <sup>g</sup> King Edward Medical University Affiliated Lady Willingdon Hospital, Lahore, Pakistan

<sup>h</sup> Punjab Medical College Faisalabad, Pakistan

<sup>i</sup> Department of Zoology, College of Science, King Saud University, P.O. Box 2455, Riyadh 11451, Saudi Arabia

<sup>1</sup>Clinical Division of Fish Medicine, University of Veterinary Medicine Vienna, 1210 Vienna, Austria

<sup>k</sup> Department of Clinical Sciences, University of Veterinary and Animal Sciences, Lahore, Sub-Campus, Jhang, Pakistan

The authors regret, that there is an error in the affiliation of **Dr. Sayyed Aun Muhammad**. The correct affiliation has been updated as above.

The authors would like to apologise for any inconvenience caused.

DOI of original article: https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jksus.2023.102772

\* Corresponding author.

*E-mail address*: ishfaq.ahmad@iub.edu.pk (H. Ishfaq Ahmad). Peer review under responsibility of King Saud University.



Production and hosting by Elsevier

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jksus.2023.102854 1018-3647/© 2023 The Author(s). Published by Elsevier B.V. on behalf of King Saud University. All rights reserved.